1 PS8553C                    09/13/04
Description
The PI5A4599A is an improved, direct replacement for the MAX4599
single-pole, double-throw (SPDT) analog switch. Improved specifica-
tions include a low maximum ON resistance of 10-ohm and fast
switching times (tON = 15ns max., tOFF = 7ns max.) with 5V supply
operation. With a 2.5V supply, resistance is a low 400-ohm max.
Specifications are given for 2.5V, 3.3V and 5V power supply operation.

1. Thermal Characteristics can be found on the world wide web at: www.pericom.com/packaging/
2. X = Tape and reel
Ordering Code Package Code Package Description Top Marking
PI5A4599ACX C 6-pin SC70 ZN
PI5A4599ACEX C Pb-free & Green, 6-pin SC70 ZN
PI5A4599ATX T 6-pin SOT-23 ZN
PI5A4599ATEX T Pb-free & Green, 6-pin SOT-23 ZN
Ordering Code
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation  • 1-800-435-2336 •   www.pericom.com